

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2012-0025 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/24/2012 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: Final action: 2/7/2012

Enactment date: 2/7/2012 Enactment #: 33

Effective date: 2/13/2012

Title: Resolution further amending Resolution No. 891, effective January 1, 2003, as amended, entitled

"Adopting and approving the 2003 Capital Budget and the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2003 through 2008 Capital Improvement Program," by deleting Lincoln Place Recreation Center project and by transferring \$100,000 to two new projects; "Park Renovations

in Lincoln Place" \$75,000, and "31st Ward Community Action Group" \$25,000.

Sponsors: Corey O'Connor

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), CDBG PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0025.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2012	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
2/7/2012	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
2/1/2012	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
1/24/2012	1	City Council		

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 891, effective January 1, 2003, as amended, entitled "Adopting and approving the 2003 Capital Budget and the 2003 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2003 through 2008 Capital Improvement Program," by deleting Lincoln Place Recreation Center project and by transferring \$100,000 to two new projects; "Park Renovations in Lincoln Place" \$75,000, and "31st Ward Community Action Group" \$25,000.

Section 1 of Resolution No. 891, effective January 1, 2003, as amended, which presently reads as per **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby amended to read as per **Revised Budget Amount**.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Org	Project/ Grant	Description	Current Budget Amount	Close Amt.	Revised Budget Amount
30100 0	2245733	Lincoln Place Recreation Center	\$100,000.00	-\$100,000.00	0.00
40000 0	NEW	Park Renovations in Lincoln Place	0.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00

File #: 2012-0025, Version: 1

		-			
11000	NEW	31st Ward Community Action Group	0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0					

Subclass PGHPR, BY 2003, Fund 5100